
Start Young 2022 Contact List

Program Area Contact

General Program Questions or Concerns Jennifer Traffis
jtraffis@tfckc.org

913-742-4163

Family support (subsidy application, gap funding) & gap
funding invoices at:

● Appleridge, Angels of Grace, El Centro, KidZone, Little
Hands Learning, Little Leaders, Uncle Sam’s

startyoung@tfckc.org
913-305-6265

Family support (subsidy application, gap funding) & gap
funding invoices at:

● Delight Ahead, Exploring Minds, Happy Hearts, Hillview
Christian, Little Tots, Project Eagle, The Rock

Tiarra Toney
ttoney@tfckc.org

913-305-6079

Assessment Trainings, Support, and Data
● Intake forms for all children, parent/caregiver(s), and

classrooms (environments) at the beginning of school-year
and upon new enrollments or new classrooms.

● Fall Period due November 14: ASQ-3 for all, ASQ-SE for
all, IGDI for 0-2s*, Age 3 IGDIs for 3s* (on iPads), myIGDI
Lit for 4-5s* (on iPads), myIGDI Numeracy for 3-5s*

● Winter Period due February 14 (IGDI for 0-2s*, Age 3 IGDIs
for 3s*, myIGDI Lit for 4-5s*, myIGDI Numeracy for 3-5s*)

● Spring Period due May 10 (same assessments as Fall)
*Ages by August 31st (2022 for the school-year ending 2023)

Jennifer Traffis,
jtraffis@tfckc.org,

913-742-4163

Crystal Henry,
chenry@tfckc.org

913-742-4196

CDA/Continuing Ed Funding Requests
● Head Start sites can be sent/processed through the

HS department first, even if Start Young is funding it.

Head/EHS Start Sites:
Gail McClure

gmclure@tfckc.org

All others:
Crystal Henry

chenry@tfckc.org

Salary Supplements
Application Deadlines: November 15, May 15

Kris Nicholson,
Child Care Aware of KS

kris@ks.childcareaware.org
785-823-3343

Early Learning Program Profile Kyle Matchell, MARC
matchell@marc.org

816-701-8230

CLASS Observations
Fall & Spring

Susan Duffey, MARC
sduffey@marc.org

816-701-8324
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